Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 1  of  4
H250 SERIES
 Radial leaded PTC devices.
•Max Dc voltage 250V
•Radial leaded Devices
•Over-current protection
•Fast responding to fault current
•RoHS compliant & Lead-Free & Halogen Free

H250 Series
Applications
Part Number Code
Recommended Soldering Conditions
 Max Dc voltage 250V
I Hold 20mA to 2000mA
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Pre-Heating Zone
Maximum ramping rate should
not exceed 4 /sec.
Soldering Zone
Maximum solder temperature should not
exceed 260℃ ; Soldering Time:3-5sec.
Cooling Zone Forced cooling
Items Conditions
Soldering condition
The highest power of the manual soldering iron should be 30W or less, soldering temperature
should not be higher than 280℃ .
Soldering time
The soldering time should be kept within 3 seconds, otherwise it might cause insulation layer
cracking, and increased part resistance.
Soldering position
The distance on the leads between the soldering point and bottom of the PPTC body should be
equal or greater than 4mm.  Iron should not contact the PPTC body except the leads.
Wave Soldering Recommendation Parameters
Manual Soldering Recommendation Parameters
Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 2  of  4
H250 SERIES
 Radial leaded PTC devices.
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
•Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
•Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
•Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
•Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
•Pd typ. = Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 25℃ still air.
•Rmin = Minimum device resistance at 25℃ prior to tripping.
•Rmax = Maximum device resistance at 25℃ prior to tripping.
Vocabulary
Caution：Operation beyond the specified ratings may result in damage and possible arcing and flame.
Part
Number
Marking
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd typ
Max.
Time-to-trip Rmin Rmax
(mA) (mA) (V)DC (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
H250-020 H250 020 20 50 250 3 1.0 0.5 0.5 50.0 160.0
H250-030 H250 030 30 70 250 3 1.0 0.5 0.5 40.0 120.0
H250-040 H250 040 40 80 250 3 1.0 0.5 1.5 30.0 60.0
H250-050 H250 050 50 100 250 3 1.0 0.5 2.0 25.0 50.0
H250-060 H250 060 60 120 250 3 1.0 0.5 2.0 20.0 60.0
H250-080 H250 080 80 160 250 3 1.0 1.0 0.5 12.0 22.0
H250-090 H250 090 90 180 250 3 1.0 1.0 0.8 10.0 20.0
H250-100 H250 100 100 200 250 3 1.0 1.0 1.0 10.0 20.0
H250-110 H250 110 110 220 250 3 1.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 12.0
H250-120 H250 120 120 240 250 3 1.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 12.0
H250-145 H250 145 145 290 250 3 1.0 1.0 5.0 3.5 6.5
H250-180 H250 180 180 650 250 3 1.8 3.0 1.5 1.0 4.0
H250-200 H250 200 200 400 250 5 2.4 3.0 5.0 3.0 6.0
H250-400 H250 400 400 800 250 5 2.8 3.0 8.0 1.0 3.0
H250-600 H250 600 600 1200 250 5 3.2 3.0 12.0 0.6 2.0
H250-800 H250 800 800 1600 250 5 3.6 4.0 18.0 0.4 1.0
H250-1000 H250 1000 1000 2000 250 7 3.6 5.0 20.0 0.3 0.8
H250-1200 H250 1200 1200 2400 250 7 3.6 6.0 20.0 0.2 0.8
H250-1500 H250 1500 1500 3000 250 7 4.8 7.5 20.0 0.2 0.6
H250-2000 H250 2000 2000 4000 250 7 4.8 10.0 20.0 0.2 0.4
Thermal Derating Chart  - I Hold
Part Number
Ambient operating temperature hold current(Ihold)
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃